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Delta Dental of lowa

Summary of Covered Services and Benefits: Alternate 1

Woodbury County Group # 33541

- lndividual Deductible

- Family Deductible
- Deductible applies to check-Ups and Teeth cleaning?

- Benefit Period Maximum
- Eligible children to age

- FulFtime (unmarried) students

- Dental Cleaning

- Oral Evaluations

- Fluoride Applications
- x-Rays
- Sealant Applications
- Space Maintainers
- Periodontal Maintenance

S1s

s4s
No

s1,s00
26

99

52s

57s
No

$1,soo
26

99

- Emergency Treatment
- General Anesthesia/Sedation
- Restoration of Decayed or Fractured Teeth

- Limited Occlusal Adjustments
- Routine Oral 5urgery
- Consultations

- Aplcoectomy
- Direct Pulp cap
- Pulpotomy
- Retrograde Fillings

- Conservative Procedures (Non-surgical)

- Cast Restorations

- Crowns

- lnlays

- Onlays

- Post and cores

- Bridges

- Dentures

- Repairs and Adjustments
- Recementing of Bridges

Thisisageneraldescriptionofcoverage.ltisnotastatementofyourcontract. Actualcoverageissubjecttotermsandconditionsspecifiedinthebenefitsdocumentitself

andenrollmentregulationsinforcewhenthebenefitsbecomeeffective. certainexclusionsandlimitationsapply. Pleaserefertoyourdentalbenefitsdocumentfordetails'
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Not covered Not Covered



Changes on the Summary of Covered Services and Benefits exhibit are shown in red; all other benefits remain the same'

ER Contribution*

Single

Family

Number of benefit Eligible Employees*

Contracts

Sinsle

166

Emp/Spouse

69

Sss.s+

2018 PEPM

54.s7
Waived

$o.oo

54.97

s60.72

Emp/Child(ren)

44

s67.10

2019 PEPM

ss.12
Waived

$o.oo

Ss.12

s73.36

Familv Annual Expense

86

596.22 5233,184

2O2O PEPM

5s.tz
so.2s

s0.00
ss.37

510s.20 S2s4,ss3

Self-insured incurred claim estimates $26'34

Self-insured Administrative Fees - Weekly Settlement

Administrative Fee

Network Fee

Broker Fee

Total Administrative Fee

Recommended Rates (lncludes Admin) s28.80

*please update employer contribution and number of benefit eligible employees above and sign below.
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Financial Exhibit : Alternate 1 Woodbury County

Group# 33541


